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Section 251.301  Request for Reconsideration 

a)	The owner or operator of a site shall request reconsideration of the amount of the air pollution site fee as determined by the Agency pursuant to Section 251.201(a)(1) and (2) within 30 days after issuance of a billing statement.  Failure to request reconsideration within this period shall constitute waiver of all rights to seek reconsideration of the amount from the Agency and will result in waiver of right to appeal pursuant to Section 251.310. 

b)	All requests for reconsideration shall be in writing and shall include all pertinent facts and arguments in support of the request.  Such requests shall be addressed to: 

Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 
Bureau of Air, Permit Section 
Attention: Records Unit 
P. O. Box 19276 
Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276 

(Source:  Amended at 34 Ill. Reg. 19007, effective November 22, 2010)
